

SR0440

LRB098 12750 GRL 47233 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Valeria Rose Wolff of Crystal Lake, who 4 passed away on July 5, 2013; and

5 WHEREAS, Valeria Wolff was born on February 15, 1938, in 6 Omro, Wisconsin; her parents were Jay and Laverne (Malnory) 7 George; she married her beloved husband, Donald Wolff, on July 8 30, 1959; and

9 WHEREAS, Valeria Wolff enjoyed gardening, knitting, baking 10 and cooking, puzzles, bingo, flinch, taking care of her 11 flowers, and spending time with her companions, Buddy, Sweet 12 Thing, and Frisky; and

13 WHEREAS, Valeria Wolff was preceded in death by her 14 parents; and

15 WHEREAS, Valeria Wolff is survived by her husband, Donald; 16 her son, Douglas (Joy) Wolff; her grandchildren, Pamela and 17 Arthur Wolff; her brother, Adelbert George; her sister, Janice 18 Bottine; and her many friends; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

SR0440 -2- LRB098 12750 GRL 47233 r 1 family and friends, mourn the passing of Valeria Rose Wolff; 2 and be it further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Valeria Wolff as an expression of 5 our sympathy.